
OFF 11:09:34 The Champagne Club Syndicate Paul Young +10
Win: £3.83 ;Places: £3.37 £6.04 ;Forecast: £12.50 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 127
Prize Money Today Is £5,060 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £355
*****Tractor*****

OFF 11:27:39 Mr.D.N.R.Evans,Mr.J.W.f.Strong,Mr.D.C.Tidy Bernie Doyle +10
Win: £2.13 ;Places: £2.13 £2.13 ;Forecast: £20.10 ;Trio: £203.40 SPBook: 127
*****Tractor*****

OFF 11:43:34 We Love Our Dogs Syndicate Katie O'Flaherty +10
Win: £6.92 ;Places: £3.20 £1.21 ;Forecast: £35.10 ;Trio: £185.80 SPBook: 127
*****Tractor*****

ROMFORD Meeting 26
RACE RESULTS Saturday, 31 January 2026
Fine Course: Good
Race 1 11.09 400m Flat (A4) 1st £145, Others £60 Total £445 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

Romford Saturday Morning 31st January 2026 PGR Meeting

BUBBLY PESTANA 6 3.72 1111 1st Nk QAway,Wide,ALed,HeldOn 32.7 9/2 24.49
Southfield Queen 1 3.81 2222 2nd Nk Rails,ChallengedNearLine 27.9 5/1 24.52
Crafty Fritto 5 3.81 3433 3rd ½ Wide,RanOn 25.1 7/1 24.54
Newtown Sinead 2 3.85 5555 4th 1¼ RlsToMid,Bmp1,FcdTCk¼&¾ 26.2 9/4 24.60
Knockdrinna Lass 4 4.26 6666 5th 1¾ StumbledBadlyStart,Middle 31.0 6/1 24.64
Ideal Guest 3 3.82 4344 6th 3¼ Middle,Bumped1 26.7 15/8F 24.76

Race 2 11.27 400m Flat (A2) 1st £165, Others £60 Total £465 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
WELCOME TO ROMFORD STAKES

SWIFTY DOES IT 6 3.71 1111 1st 3½ QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 28.7 2/1 24.04
Annual Atticus 3 3.77 2222 2nd 3½ EarlyPace,Middle 34.3 10/3 24.32
Vinegarhill Lar 5 3.81 3333 3rd 6¼ EarlyPace,MiddleToWide 32.7 7/1 24.54
Jeopardy Raven 4 3.89 6555 4th 8½ SlowAway,Middle 30.3 10/1 24.72
Quinton Boy 2 3.86 4444 5th 10½ Rails,ForcedToCheck1&¾ 35.9 7/4F 24.88
Flynns Porter 1 3.90 5666 6th 15¾ Rails,ClearRun 36.6 7/1 25.30

Race 3 11.43 400m Flat (A9) 1st £115, Others £50 Total £365 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
GREYHOUNDHOMINGUK.COM

KILARA ZACH 5 3.78 1111 1st 3¾ QAway,Wide,BmpRnUp,ALed 32.0 11/4 24.57
Swift Kelvin 6 3.85 3333 2nd 3¾ Wide,BumpedRunUp&1&3 30.0 4/1 24.87
Romford Sheriff 2 3.91 5444 3rd 6 RailsToMiddle,Bmp1,Blk3 32.7 3/1 25.05
Selker Bay Mary 1 3.80 2222 4th 7½ EarlyPace,Rails,ChlTo½ 31.0 7/1 25.17
Jeopardy Venus 4 3.90 4555 5th 8 Middle,Bumped1&2 27.7 5/2F 25.21
Minnies Kolesa 3 3.99 6666 6th 8¾ SAway,Middle,Baulked1&2 25.2 6/1 25.27

 

OFF 12:01:44 Mr.R.O'Dwyer Gemma Evans N
Win: £4.73 ;Places: £4.62 £2.66 ;Forecast: £49.30 ;Trio: £127.80 SPBook: 128
*****Tractor*****

OFF 12:18:33 The Future Is Bright Tommy Batchelor N
Win: £6.73 ;Places: £2.66 £2.66 ;Forecast: £22.90 ;Trio: £61.90 SPBook: 128
*****Tractor*****

OFF 12:34:57 The Champagne Club Syndicate Paul Young N
Win: £6.96 ;Places: £4.62 £4.62 ;Forecast: £14.40 ;Trio: £177.10 SPBook: 128
*****Tractor*****

OFF 12:52:01 Mr.J.S.J.Simpson John Simpson -10
Win: £2.05 ;Places: £2.09 £1.63 ;Forecast: £10.50 ;Trio: £37.10 SPBook: 124
*****Tractor*****

Race 4 12.01 400m Flat (A1) 1st £205, Others £65 Total £530 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
ASHWELLS GREYHOUND RETIREMENT HOME

KATSUMOTO 2 3.66 1111 1st 1¾ QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 35.5 7/1 24.29
Yahoo Poppy 3 3.76 2332 2nd 1¾ Middle,Bumped1&¾ 25.6 5/2 24.43
Tip Top Nitro 6 3.77 4655 3rd 6¼ MidToWide,Bmp1&¼,Blk¾ 33.7 15/8F 24.79
Haverhill Ellie 5 3.78 5444 4th 6½ MidToWide,Bumped1,Baulked¾ 27.6 8/1 24.80
Stradeen Spirit 4 3.77 3566 5th 6¾ Middle,Bmp1&¼,FcdToCk¾ 31.8 7/1 24.81
Fast Track Lady 1 3.79 6223 6th 10 SlowAway,Rails,Baulked¾ 27.4 5/2 25.09

Race 5 12.18 400m Flat (A10) 1st £115, Others £50 Total £365 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
REHOME A RETIRED GREYHOUND

CLASHEEN DIOR 6 3.67 1111 1st 3¼ QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 23.6 9/4F 24.69
Miss Manage 2 3.78 2222 2nd 3¼ Rails,Bumped1 27.3 4/1 24.95
Sundance Sasha 1 3.92 6443 3rd 5 SlowAway,Rails,FcdToCk¼ 30.1 5/2 25.09
Swift Accomplish 5 3.88 5666 4th 6¾ MiddleToWide,Bumped1&3 31.9 7/1 25.23
Snoozing Star 4 3.87 4555 5th 7½ Middle,Bumped1&3 25.9 11/4 25.29
Underground Syd 3 3.84 3334 6th 7¾ Middle,Bumped1 34.8 10/1 25.31

Race 6 12.34 575m Flat (S1) 1st £255, Others £65 Total £580 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
THE ROMFORD JUNIOR'S RACE

BUBBLY FLAME 3 13.55 2111 1st 1¾ EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 27.2 12/1 35.63
Droopys Standby 5 13.71 5533 2nd 1¾ MidTW,FcdTCk&Bmp2,BmpRnIn 34.6 9/2 35.77
Whitewood Libre 1 13.75 3344 3rd 2½ Rails,Crowded2&6 26.3 11/8F 35.83
Crossfield Amy 4 13.63 1222 4th 3¼ QAway,MiddleToWide,BmpRunIn 28.1 9/2 35.89
Swift Agile 6 13.78 4455 5th 3½ Wide,Bumped2 25.5 5/1 35.90
On The Payroll 2 13.90 6666 6th 5¼ SAway,RailsToMid,FcdToCk1 31.7 3/1 36.06

Race 7 12.51 400m Flat (A10) 1st £115, Others £50 Total £315 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)
HRH ROMFORD RETIRED GREYHOUNDS

LARGEANDINCHARGE 3 3.79 1111 1st 2 QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 29.4 4/5F 24.79
Dude 6 3.96 3333 2nd 2 Wide,RanOn 35.3 6/1 24.95
Jeopardy Hunter 4 3.84 2222 3rd 4¼ EPace,Middle,FcdToCk1 29.8 7/1 25.13
Urry Up Nicky 2 3.97 5444 4th 8 SAway,Rails,Bumped1&¼ 26.5 3/1 25.43
Ellaha Princess 1 3.94 4555 5th 9 SAway,Rails,Bmp1&¼,FcdTCk3 28.6 5/1 25.51
Vacant 5



OFF 13:08:25 The Fruity Syndicate Martyn Wiley -10
Win: £4.11 ;Places: £1.17 £ ;Forecast: £20.10 ;Trio: £211.40 SPBook: 127
*****Tractor*****

OFF 13:26:21 Mr.T.Batchelor Tommy Batchelor -10
Win: £3.07 ;Places: £1.27 £2.01 ;Forecast: £78.60 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 128
*****Tractor*****

OFF 13:42:30 Mrs.D.K.Hurlock Deborah Hurlock -10
Win: £2.64 ;Places: £1.27 £1.66 ;Forecast: £7.60 ;Trio: £16.60 SPBook: 128
*****Tractor*****

ROMFORD Meeting 26
RACE RESULTS Saturday, 31 January 2026
Fine Course: Good
Race 8 13.08 400m Flat (A9) 1st £115, Others £50 Total £365 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

PREMIER GREYHOUND RACING ON
GREYHOUNDS.ATTHERACES.COM

RAHA WISHES 1 3.84 4322 1st 1¾ Rails,Bumped&LedRunIn 25.1 2/1 24.74
Miami Linner 2 3.79 1111 2nd 1¾ QAway,RlsToMid,LedTBmpRnIn 25.1 10/3 24.88
Whodoyoucolm 5 3.85 5555 3rd 2½ Middle,Bumped1 32.6 9/2 24.94
Distant Diana 6 3.80 2233 4th 4¼ EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped4 29.5 14/1 25.08
Miami Bank 3 3.86 6666 5th 4¾ Middle,Bumped1,FcdToCk¼ 30.7 8/1 25.12
Young Poppy 4 3.83 3444 6th 6¼ Middle,CrdRunUp,Bumped4 24.7 15/8F 25.24

Race 9 13.26 400m Flat (A8) 1st £125, Others £55 Total £400 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
PREMIER GREYHOUND RACING ON SKY SPORTS RACING

OLD FORT WIFI 1 3.84 2111 1st 1¼ EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 24.2 8/1 24.67
Blue Shine 6 3.79 1222 2nd 1¼ QAway,Wide,EveryChance 27.6 5/2 24.77
Stormtrooper 5 3.86 3333 3rd 3½ MidToWide,Bumped1,RanOn 32.3 5/1 24.95
Woodcliff Kaboom 2 3.87 5665 4th 4½ RailsToMid,Bmp1&RnIn,FcdTCk3 29.8 9/2 25.03
Crohane Topaz 3 3.95 6444 5th 5 SAway,MidToRls,BumpedRnIn 34.7 4/1 25.07
Miami Flower 4 3.86 4556 6th 7 MidToWide,Bmp1,FcdToCk¾ 23.6 2/1F 25.23

Race 10 13.42 400m Flat (A6) 1st £135, Others £60 Total £435 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
GREYHOUNDS MAKE GREAT PETS

TIERMANA SCOTT 3 3.88 2111 1st 1¼ EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 33.4 11/10F 24.53
Gurtnacrehy Halo 2 3.93 3222 2nd 1¼ EPace,RlsToMid,EveryChance 27.3 15/8 24.63
Old Fort Monaco 5 3.92 1333 3rd 3¼ QuickAway,MiddleToWide 32.2 11/1 24.79
Rough Ringo 4 3.99 5554 4th 4¾ Middle,Bumped1 34.0 5/1 24.91
Ballyard Alfie 1 3.99 4445 5th 9½ Rails,Bumped1,FcdTCk3 30.9 7/1 25.29
Swabys Roman 6 4.09 6666 6th Dis StbStart,Wide,Bmp1,CkFr¼ 33.0 12/1 00.00

 

OFF 13:59:46 Young At Heart Syndicate Paul Young -10
Win: £5.01 ;Places: £1.14 £1.42 ;Forecast: £36.20 ;Trio: £85.20 SPBook: 127
*****Tractor*****

OFF 14:14:35 Romford Boys Gemma Evans -15
Win: £2.20 ;Places: £1.24 £1.78 ;Forecast: £8.90 ;Trio: £55.40 SPBook: 123
Withdrawals: Pronto Murty - Lame

Race 11 13.59 400m Flat (A12) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
ROMFORD GREYHOUND OWNERS ASSOCIATION

YOUNG HOFFA 2 3.84 1111 1st 2½ QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 30.1 7/2 25.07
Showgirl Lola 3 3.84 2222 2nd 2½ EPace,Middle,EveryChance 27.2 8/1 25.27
Old Fort Oreo 1 3.94 5333 3rd 3½ RailsToMiddle,Bumped1&¼ 26.9 15/8 25.35
Skeard Jim 6 3.99 6544 4th 4 SAway,MidToWide,FcdToCk1 36.3 16/1 25.39
Zoomey Smullen 4 3.92 4455 5th 11¼ Middle,Bmp1,Blk&Stb¼ 35.3 11/8F 25.97
Jennyontheblock 5 3.90 3666 6th Dis MidToWide,Blk&BroughtDown1 25.6 8/1 00.00

Race 12 14.14 575m Flat (S5) 1st £140, Others £60 Total £380 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)
THE FUTURE OF RACING: PREMIER GREYHOUND RACING TV

YOU KIDDING ME 4 13.72 2111 1st 5 EarlyPace,Middle,LedRunUp 25.3 15/8 35.94
Swift Janice 2 14.17 5542 2nd 5 SlowAway,Rails,FcdTCk1 24.8 13/8F 36.34
Come On James 3 13.96 3223 3rd 6¼ EarlyPace,Middle 34.2 10/1 36.44
Da Young Lad 6 14.01 4434 4th 6¾ SAway,MiddleToWide,FcdTCk2 32.4 2/1 36.48
Lass Celtic 5 14.05 1355 5th 10½ QuickAway,MiddleToWide 27.1 12/1 36.78
Vacant 1


